PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun Ikegami	02/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	ess: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12406261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)940-8986 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: brendy.belony@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: **575 MADISON AVENUE** Address Line 2: 15th Floor Rm 1502

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FUJS 23.862

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Dexter Chang**

Total Attachments: 1

500810188

source=23862ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0568

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Eanagawa 211-8588 Ispan (herbinafes, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR herbity sells, assigns and transfers ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM THEREON TOTAL TO MANAGEMENT SERVER, AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDING INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM THEREON TOTAL TO MANAGEMENT SERVER, AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDING INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM THEREON TOTAL TO MANAGEMENT SERVER, AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDING INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM THEREON TOTAL TO MANAGEMENT SERVER, AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDING INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM THEREON TO MANAGEMENT PROGRAM THEREON (a) Executed on even data herewith or, if not so executed, were (a) Executed on even data herewith or, if not so executed, were (b) filled on	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Doller (\$1.00), a ventor(s) (hisreinaiter, "ASSIGNOR") by usen Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FORTSU LIMITED	or(s) (nereina) Nome(s) & Ado	(Insert N
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SYSTEM. IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SERVER. AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDIN IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM THEREON relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States we executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, were (a) executed on (Invert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) (b) filed on Assignee's enforced to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's enforced to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	I-I., Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawazaki-shi, Kara	Kamikodanaka	1-1, %
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SYSTEM. IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SERVER. AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDIN IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM THEREON relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States we executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, were (a) executed on (Invert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) (b) filed on Assignee's enforced to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's enforced to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SERVER, AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDIN IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM THEREON relating to luterstational Patent Application PCT/IP / and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States we executed on even data harawith or, if not so executed, was: (a) secouted on	SSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the i	NEE the entire	ASSIGN
(a) seconted on	NTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SERVER, AND COM	GRATEOM	INTEC
Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified state, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified state, when known. and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissur or reassamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted a including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	ating to International Patent Application PCT/IP / couled on even data herewith or, if not so executed, was:	to Internations ed on even data	relating to
Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified stata, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified stata, when known. and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, authorizing reasons or reasonation application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted a including any axtensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	a) succuted on	executed on	(a) 88
substitute, relissin or reasonination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the sold Letters Patent(s) may be granted a including any assensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").			
which the ASSIGNEE may doesn necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Psism(s), in say interference, reissue, recomminated, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, su sets to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	estime, reissur or reseamination application based thereon, for a cluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application of said ASSIGNOBE the ASSIGNOBE may down necessary, desimble or expedient cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or offer to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including	nie, reissus or reing any extension ASSIGNOR agents ASSIGNEE agents the preparationalists, or publications but not	including The A which the including reexamin sets to in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	WIINES'S WHI	IN W
1) Jun Jugar June 100 Regami Feb. 24, 2009 (Type Name)	Jane_Silkagalande	Jam	1)

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0569